Market Announcement



16 January 2020

Agrimin Limited (ASX: AMN) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Agrimin Limited ('AMN') will be placed in trading halt at the request of AMN, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 20 January 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Madeleine Green

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Agrimin Limited | ABN 15 122 162 396 ASX Code: AMN 2C Loch Street Nedlands, Western Australia 6009 T: +61 8 9389 5363 E: admin@agrimin.com.au | W: www.agrimin.com.au

16 January 2020

Mr Sean Maloney Listings Compliance Adviser (Perth) ASX Compliance Pty Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au/Sean.Maloney@asx.com.au

Dear Sean,

TRADING HALT REQUEST

Agrimin Limited ("the Company") hereby requests an immediate voluntary trading halt to the Company's securities and provides the following information in accordance with Listing Rule 17.1.

- 1. The Company requests a trading halt, pending the release of an announcement to the market regarding an updated SOP Mineral Resource Estimate for the Mackay Potash Project.
- 2. The trading halt to remain until the earliest of the Company releasing an announcement on the commencement of trading on Monday, 20 January 2020.
- 3. We expect the trading halt will end by the Company making an announcement.
- 4. The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

ALEC PISMIRIS Director & Company Secretary